CAT1161, CAT1162
© 2007 Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc. 1 Doc. No. 3002 Rev. F
Characteristics subject to change without notice
Supervisory Circuits with I2C Serial CMOS EEPROM,
Precision Reset Controller and Watchdog Timer (16K)
FEATURES
 Watchdog monitors SDA signal (CAT1161)
 400kHz I2C bus compatible

© 2007 Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc. 13 Doc. No. 3002 Rev. F
Characteristics subject to change without notice
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
(1) All packages are RoHS-compliant (Lead-free, Halogen-free).
(2) The standard lead finish is Matte-Tin.
(3) This device used in the above example is a CAT1162WI-30-GT3 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, 3V to 3.15V, NiPdAu, Tape & Reel)
(4) NiPdAu is a lead finish option on the Green packages only. Unless indicated with a “G”, the Pb-free packages are shipped with a Sn
matte lead finish.
ORDERING PART NUMBER
CAT1161LI-45 CAT1162LI-45
CAT1161LI-42 CAT1162LI-42
CAT1161LI-30 CAT1162LI-30
CAT1161LI-28 CAT1162LI-28
CAT1161LI-25 CAT1162LI-25
CAT1161WI-45 CAT1162WI-45
CAT1161WI-42 CAT1162WI-42
CAT1161WI-30 CAT1162WI-30
CAT1161WI-28 CAT1162WI-28
CAT1161WI-25
CAT1162WI-25
Prefix Device # Suffix
CAT       1162             W                   I                   -30                         –  G            T3
Optional
Company ID
Package
L:  PDIP
W:  SOIC
Temperature Range
I = Industrial (-40ºC to 85ºC)
Reset Threshold Voltage
-45:  4.50V to 4.75V
-42:  4.25V to 4.50V
-30:  3.00V to 3.15V
-28:  2.85V to 3.00V
-25: 2.55V to 2.70V
Product
Number
1161: 16K
1162: 16K
Tape & Reel
T: Tape & Reel
3: 3000/Reel
Lead Finish
 Blank: Matte-Tin
 G: NiPdAu
REVISION HISTORY
Date Rev. Reason
02/17/05 E
Add Green Logo
Add Package Outline
Update Ordering Information
02/02/07 F Update Package Outline
Update Example of Ordering Information
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters
2975 Stender Way
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Phone: 408.542.1000 Document No: 3002